MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KOTA

'G' SCHEDULE (NIT NO. 13/2017-18) (Copy No. 09)

Name of Work : नगर निगम निर्माण खण्ड तृतीय में लखावा क्षेत्र में तलाब में वर्षाकाल

पूर्व एवं वर्षाकाल के दौरान लखावा तालाब की सुरक्षा हेतू मिटटी के

कटटे एवं क्वारी रबिश डालने का कार्य।

Estimated Cost : Rs. 7.00 Lacs Earnest Money: 3500/- (0.50%)

Processing Fee : 500/- 14000/- (2%)

Tender Cost : 1000/- Completion Period : 4 Month

Date of Downloading of Tender (Website) : **05.05.2017 To 28.05.2017**Date of online submission of Tender : **05.05.2017 To 28.05.2017**

Date of Opening Tender/ Technical Bid : 30.05.2017 (3:00 PM) (Envelop – A)
Date of Opening Financial Bid : After testing the technical bid

Issued To:	
C.R.No.	Dated

Part - A (Civil Work)

PWD BSR 2013

S.N.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Clearing and grubbing road land including wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300 mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.			
	In area of thorny jungle.			
		0.00	39025.00	24220.00
2	Earth Work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 Mtr including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering and ramming and ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50m. All Kinds of Soil.	50.00	P. Hectare 152.0 P.Cum	31220.00 7600.00
3	R/R Stone masonry for foundation and Plinth in cement sand mortar for wall in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 sand) above 30 cm thick walls.	2.00	2391.00 P.Cum	4782.00
4	Plaster on new surface of walls in cement sand mortar 1: 3 including racking of Joints etc. complete finished 25mm thick.	10.00	168.0 P.Sqm	1680.00

	R/R Stone masonry for foundation and Plinth in cement sand mortar above 30 cm thick walls in.			
	cement sand mortar above 30 cm thick walls in.			
	Dry stone.			
1	bry storic.		1132.0	
		5.00	P.Cum	5660.00
6	Supply of Crusher Stone chipping / Screening at			
	Quarry.			
		0= 00	650.00	400=0.00
	4.75 mm nominal size.	25.00	P.Cum	16250.00
	Spreading or manure and good earth in			
	required thickness (cost of manure and good			
'	earth to be paid separately).			
	(Crusher Stone chipping) 4.75 mm nominal size.			
	(Graener eterne empping / 111 e 11111 Herriman etee.			
			5.00	
		25.00	P.cum	125.00
_	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material			
	(Table 400.1) By Mix in Place Method :			
	Construction of granular sub-base by			
1	providing well graded material spreading in			
	uniform layers with motor grader on			
	prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and			
I I -	compacting with smooth wheel roller to			
	achieve the desired density, complete as per			
	Technical Specification Clause 401.			
	For Grading III Material			
	-			
			402.00	
		200.00	P.Cum	80400.00
9 1	Random rubble dry stone Kharanja under floor.		805.00	
		20.00	Per Cum	40250.00
	Total Part - A			187967.00

Part - B (H - Schedule)

Non BSR Item

S.No.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	Supply & filling and stitching of empty bags			
	of capacity 50 Kg. Per bag with earth			
	available at site weight not less than 40 Kg.			
	including excavation etc. complete.			
	As plastic bags.			
	Lakahawa Talab.	6000.00	9.50	
		Nos.	Each	57000.00
2	Labour Charges for making coffer damping			
	bund by looding transporting of earth filled			
	cement bags droping at required locations in			
	water including all leads and lift complete			
	excluding the cost of cement bags.			
	Lakahawa Talab.	6000.00	14.25	
		Nos.	Each	85500.00

3	Hire Charges for tractor with trolley (with lifting arrangements) above 26 Hp to 40 HP including POL & Driver (1 Day = 8 working hrs.) at Lakahawa Tank Site.			
	I. 4 Nos. Tractor & trolly x 20 days = 80Days II. 1 No. Tractor with water tanker 1 x 20 days = 20 Days 100 Days	36.00 Day	2450.00 Per Day (or 8 hrs.)	88200.00
4	Hire Charges for JCB excavator cum loader including POL and operational staff all respect at Lakahawa Tank Site.	Ţ		
	1 Nos. JCB x 20 days	20.00 Day	8000.00 Per Day (or 8 hrs.)	160000.00
	Total Part - B			390700.00

Part - C (Watch & ward)

S.N.	Particulars	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Engaged civil mistry, road inspector, road mistry, stone dresser (Silawat), Tailor as a gauge reader for rainy season i.e. Form 15 Jun 2015 to 15 September 2015 (3 Months).			
	3 month x 3 shifts x 30 days = 270 Days	270.00 Days	250.00 P. Day	67500.00
2	Supply of labour of lakhawa Tank Site in 3 Shifts .			
	Lakahawa talab.			
	4 Nos. x 3 Mount x 30 days	360.00	150.00	
		Nos.	Each	54000.00
	Total Part - C			121500.00

Grand Total Part (A+B+C) = 187967 + 390700 + 121500 = 700167.00 Say Amount Rs. = 7.00 Lacs

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Conditional tender shall not be accepted.
- 2. In case of any error in rates or nomenclature, the same shall be paid as per B.S.R. of P.W.D. 2013.
- 3. निविदा दर बी.एस.आर. से कम होने पर अन्तर राशि की बैंक गारन्टी / डी. डी. विभाग में टेण्डर स्वीकृत होने के 15 दिवस के अन्दर—अन्दर जमा कराना होगा, अन्यथा धरोहर राशि जब्त की जाकर निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

@	% above/below (in words)
@	% above/below (in Figures)

Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer Municipal Corporation, Kota <u>—प्रारूप—</u> (लेटरहेड)

सहमति-पत्र

श्रीमान अधिशाषी अभियन्ता, नगर निगम कोटा।

विषय: अपनी निविदा हेतु सहमति के संबंध में।

महोदय,

विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि मैं सत्यनिष्ठा पूर्वक अपनी निम्न सहमति प्रस्तुत करता हूँ :--

- 1) निविदा प्रपत्र पर मेरे स्वयं के हस्ताक्षर है।
- 2) निविदा दर स्वयं मेरे द्वारा भरी गई है।
- 3) मेरे द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्ट्रेशन मेरा स्वयं का है एवम् पूर्णतया वैध है।
- 4) कार्य मेरे द्वारा ही सम्पादित किया जायेगा एवं इसे Sublet नहीं किया जायेगा।
- 5) किसी भी प्रकार की गलत जानकारी के लिये में स्वयं उत्तरदायी रहूँगा।

दिनांक : (हस्ताक्षर संवेदक मय सील)